

MACC 428/23(CIS 428/23)

Present: Sri. Hemanta Sinha

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,

1st Court, Tamluk.

In-charge of

MACC, Tribunal Judge, 2nd Court, Tamluk

Order no. 4 dt. 03.01.24

Today is fixed for SR & A/D.

Claimant files hazira.

Postal cover with A.D is received in respect of OP-1/Sk Soleman with endorsement 'not known' as per report of postal peon.

Regular PO is on leave.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 14.05.24 for SR & A/D upon OP-2 and SR of OP-1.

Dic. & corr. by me

sd/-

MACC, Tribunal Judge,
2nd Court,Tamluk (I/C)

Sd/-

MACC,Tribunal Judge,
2nd Court,Tamluk (I/C)